
70 22.8 31,390

Firearm 54 38.5 4,611

Knife/Cutting Instr. 6 100.0 26,779

Hands/Fists/Feet 4 -42.9

Other 6 -25.0

292 23.2

Firearm 4 0.0 61,633

Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 80.0 55,532

Hands/Fists/Feet 267 25.9 6,101

Other 12 -25.0 45,579

182 -0.5 16,054

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 182 -0.5

Other 0

1,119 10.1 9 17 88.9

Firearm 606 18.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 68 -5.6 40 41 2.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 386 2.4 23 15 -34.8

Other 59 3.5 789 776 -1.6

2,948 5.5 1 1 0.0

Firearm 1,162 24.9 5,434 5,834 7.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 729 9.6 67 57 -14.9

Hands/Fists/Feet 328 -14.4 24 26 8.3

Other 729 -10.6 6,387 6,767 5.9

5,382 -6.6

Forced Entry 3,073 -8.4

No Forced Entry 2,035 -1.2

Attempted Entry 274 -21.5

Larceny 19,562 -3.0

Pocket Picking 30 -6.3

Purse Snatching 148 12.1

Shoplifting 5,057 -0.4

From Motor Vehicle 4,741 0.2

Motor Vehicle Parts 1,647 -1.2

Bicycles 2,091 12.4

From Building 1,198 -15.8

From Coin Oper. Dev. 35 -42.6

All Other 4,615 -11.0

1,835 7.8

31,390 -1.7

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

665

383

815

5,764

3,355

72

377

57

2,793

5,077

4,730

1,667

1,861

1,423

2,060

349

20,170

32

132

Hillsborough County

Burglary

237

4

Simple Stalking

930

0

183

0

1,016

510

5

212

16

183

0

Aggravated Assault

57

39

3

7

8

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

49,294,995

TOTAL OFFENSES

1,734,342

2,970,240

2,914,122

61

5,187

1,703

31,923

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

1,435,943

580,654

1,059,578

734,369

27,550

12,057,327

61,536

272,228

158,515

12,228,677

122,935

6,491,708

1,138,773

19,586,332

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$49,294,995

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$14,721,931

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

14,721,931

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

194,701

87,291

35,835

124,270

0

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



27,637

26,779

-2.9

-3.1

1,238,951

1,256,118

1,276,410

-15.2

-6.9

-7.9

-4.6

-3.4

3.0

1.4

1.6

2.0

1.8

2,998.3

2,791.8

2,571.3

2,452.1

2,368.12015

37,147

35,068

32,820

31,923

31,390 -1.7

4,628

4,570

4,366

4,286

4,611

2014 -2.7

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

1,301,887

1,325,563

-17.8

-1.3

-4.5

-1.8

-11.9

-6.2

-6.7

7.6

32,519

30,498

28,454

Hillsborough County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

-12.7

-5.6

-6.4

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

17

0

41

15

776

1

5,834

57

26

6,767

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

9

6

1,137

Parent

5

0

8

4

59

0

555

11

1

643

5

0

106

1

1,008

Spouse

2

0

524

Sibling

2

0

2

3

55

0

371

4

0

437

4

64

0

437

12

Child

1

0

6

0 0

364

Cohabitant

1

0

3

0

220

0

1,754

8

9

1,995

6

3

54

0

291

Other 

Family

5

0

8

10

1,667

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

8

0

16

4

606

0

4,381

44

15

5,074

11

1

218

0

1,418

Other

1

0

5

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

11

0

1

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

85

TOTAL ABANDONED

4

1

0

0

1

3

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
372

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

TOTAL INHABITED

38

9

0

0

5

10

3 0

1

TOTAL 2,210

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
1,289

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

549

7

1

12


