

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Hillsborough County January - December 2015



The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

Offense Totals

INDEX	OFFENSES	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murde	ar	57	70	22.8
	Firearm	39	54	38.5
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	3	6	100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	7	4	-42.9
	Other	8	6	-25.0
Rape		237	292	23.2
•	Firearm	4	4	0.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5	9	80.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	212	267	25.9
	Other	16	12	-25.0
Fondli	ng	183	182	-0.5
	Firearm	0	0	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	183	182	-0.5
	Other	0	0	
Robbe	ry	1,016	1,119	10.1
	Firearm	510	606	18.8
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	72	68	-5.6
	Hands/Fists/Feet	377	386	2.4
	Other	57	59	3.5
Aggrav	vated Assault	2,793	2,948	5.5
	Firearm	930	1,162	24.9
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	665	729	9.6
	Hands/Fists/Feet	383	328	-14.4
	Other	815	729	-10.6
Burgla	ry	5,764	5,382	-6.6
	Forced Entry	3,355	3,073	-8.4
	No Forced Entry	2,060	2,035	-1.2
	Attempted Entry	349	274	-21.5
Larcen	ıy	20,170	19,562	-3.0
	Pocket Picking	32	30	-6.3
	Purse Snatching	132	148	12.1
	Shoplifting	5,077	5,057	-0.4
	From Motor Vehicle	4,730	4,741	0.2
	Motor Vehicle Parts	1,667	1,647	-1.2
Bicycles		1,861	2,091	12.4
	From Building	1,423	1,198	-15.8
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	61	35	-42.6
	All Other	5,187	4,615	-11.0
	Vehicle Theft	1,703	1,835	7.8
TOTAL	. INDEX OFFENSES	31,923	31,390	-1.7

Crim	e Volume	Property Values	
Total Index		31,390	Total Stolen
Total Violent		4,611	\$49,294,995
Total Propert	у	26,779	Total Recovered
			\$14,721,931
		Arrest	
	Total		61,633
	Adult		55,532
	Juvenile		6,101
	Male		45,579
	Female		16,054

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	9	17	88.9
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	40	41	2.5
Fondling	23	15	-34.8
Aggravated Assault	789	776	-1.6
Aggravated Stalking	1	1	0.0
Simple Assault	5,434	5,834	7.4
Threat/Intimidation	67	57	-14.9
Simple Stalking	24	26	8.3
TOTAL OFFENSES	6,387	6,767	5.9

Property Information Values

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	2,970,240	61,536
Jewelry, Precious Metals	6,491,708	272,228
Clothing & Furs	1,138,773	158,515
Motor Vehicles	19,586,332	12,228,677
Office Equipment	1,734,342	122,935
TVs, Radios, Stereos	2,914,122	194,701
Firearms	580,654	87,291
Household Goods	1,059,578	35,835
Consumable Goods	734,369	124,270
Livestock	27,550	0
Miscellaneous	12,057,327	1,435,943
TOTAL VALUES	49,294,995	14,721,931

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Hillsborough County

January - December 2015

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	37,147	-12.7	4,628	-17.8	32,519	-11.9	1,238,951	3.0	2,998.3	-15.2
2012	35,068	-5.6	4,570	-1.3	30,498	-6.2	1,256,118	1.4	2,791.8	-6.9
2013	32,820	-6.4	4,366	-4.5	28,454	-6.7	1,276,410	1.6	2,571.3	-7.9
2014	31,923	-2.7	4,286	-1.8	27,637	-2.9	1,301,887	2.0	2,452.1	-4.6
2015	31,390	-1.7	4,611	7.6	26,779	-3.1	1,325,563	1.8	2,368.1	-3.4

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	17	2	5	1	2	5	1	1	8
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	41	5	8	6	2	6	3	11	16
Fondling	15	0	4	4	3	3	0	1	4
Aggravated Assault	776	106	59	64	55	54	220	218	606
Aggravated Stalking	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	5,834	1,008	555	437	371	291	1,754	1,418	4,381
Threat/Intimidation	57	9	11	12	4	5	8	8	44
Simple Stalking	26	6	1	0	0	0	9	10	15
TOTAL OFFENSES	6,767	1,137	643	524	437	364	1,995	1,667	5,074

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	38	4	0				
Other Residence	9	1	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	5	1	0				
Community/Public	10	3	0				
All Other Structures	3	0	1				
Motor Vehicles	7	1	0				
Other Mobile	1	0	0				
Other	12	1	1				
TOTAL	85	11	2				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	1,289				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	549				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	372				
TOTAL	2,210				